exchanges of products. Key factors affecting our net revenues include the average selling price per watt and wattage
of our PV modules sold.

We have been dependent on a limited number of customers for a significant portion of our revenues. In 2005, 2006 on
a combined basis and 2007, sales to customers that individually exceeded 10% of our consolidated net revenues
accounted for 38.7%, 38.9% and 45.2% of our consolidated net revenues, respectively. Our largest customers have
changed from year to year due to the rapid growth of the sales of our PV modules, our diversification into new
geographic markets and our ability to find new customers willing to place large orders with us. Customers whose
purchases accounted for 10.0% or more of our consolidated net revenue were Conergy, Sunline AG and Incei S.A.,
one of our shareholders, in 2006 and Acciona Energía S.A., Incei S.A. and Aplicaciones Técnicas de La Energia S.L.
in 2007.

65

Edgar Filing: YINGLI GREEN ENERGY HOLDING CO LTD - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

We currently sell most of our PV modules to customers located in Europe. The following table sets forth our total
consolidated net revenues by geographic region for the periods indicated:

Year Ended December 31,
2005 2006(1) 2007

% of
Total

% of
Total

% of
Total

Country Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues
RMB RMB RMB US$

(In thousands, except percentages)

Europe:
Germany 238,984 65.5% 1,009,675 61.2% 889,037 121,876 21.9%
Spain 28,501 7.8 236,069 14.3 2,606,124 357,268 64.2
Italy 1,154 0.3 1,610 0.1 292,836 40,144 7.2
Others 27,403 7.6 86,843 5.3 6,917 948 0.2

Subtotal � Europe 296,042 81.2 1,334,197 80.9 3,794,914 520,236 93.5
China 57,292 15.7 80,968 4.9 61,098 8,376 1.5
Hong Kong � � 154,585 9.4 103,794 14,229 2.6
United States 6,462 1.8 40,577 2.4 36,182 4,960 0.9
Other regions 4,985 1.3 39,816 2.4 63,341 8,683 1.5

Total revenues 364,781 100.0% 1,650,143 100.0% 4,059,329 556,484 100.0%

Sales tax and
surcharge (2,987) (11,362) (6) (1)

Total net revenues 361,794 1,638,781 4,059,323 556,483

Note:

(1) Represents the addition of the amounts for the specified line items of Tianwei Yingli, our predecessor, for the
period from January 1, 2006 through September 4, 2006, and the amounts of the corresponding line items of
Yingli Green Energy, for the period from August 7, 2006 (date of inception) through December 31, 2006. The
presentation of such combined financial data is not in accordance with U.S. GAAP. For the period from
August 7, 2006 (date of inception) through September 4, 2006, during which the financial statements of the
predecessor and those of Yingli Green Energy overlap, Yingli Green Energy did not engage in any business or